June 13, 2018

Indiana Family and Social Services Administration Notice of Post-Award Forum on Indiana Section 1115 Healthy Indiana Plan Demonstration

Pursuant to 42 CFR Part 431.420(c), public notice is hereby given to the Post-Award Forum on the Family and Social Services Administration's section 1115 waiver for the Healthy Indiana Plan. FSSA will present information regarding the progress of the waiver to the Medicaid Advisory Committee (MAC) at its meeting on July 19, 2018, at 1:00 p.m., at the Indiana Government Center South, Conference Center Rooms 1 and 2, 402 West Washington Street, Indianapolis, Indiana 46204. The public is welcome to attend and comment at the MAC meeting.

The annual Post-Award Forum provides stakeholders and the general public the opportunity to provide meaningful comment on the progress of the Healthy Indiana Plan. The Healthy Indiana Plan operates under the authority of an 1115 waiver approved by the Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS).